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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 5/25/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
5/18/2023
Total Receipts: 720 861 847
Feeder Cattle: 627(87.1%) 673(78.2%) 633(74.7%)
Slaughter Cattle: 86(11.9%) 133(15.4%) 174(20.5%)
Replacement Cattle: 7(1.0%) 55(6.4%) 40(4.7%)

Compared to last Thursday: Feeder steers sold 3.00-4.00 higher and bull calves were steady. Feeder heifers traded4.00-6.00 higher with a few
of the packages selling sharply higher. Feeder buyers showed strong demand for a good quality offering. Slaughter cows were up3.00-5.00
with the high dressing cows selling 8.00-10.00 higher. Slaughter bulls sold 6.00-7.00 higher on a light test. Supply included: 87% Feeder Cattle
(33% Steers, 48% Heifers, 20% Bulls); 12% Slaughter Cattle (93% Cows, 7% Bulls); 1% Replacement Cattle (83% Bred Cows, 17% Bred Heifers).
Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 28%.

Groups of 20 or more:

STEERS:

40- BLACK 534 LBS.-243.75

23- BLACK/BWF 545 LBS.-240.00
34- BLACK/BWF 627 LBS.-224.50

HEIFERS:

26- BLACK/BWF 378 LBS.-233.00
24- BLACK 453 LBS.-232.00

22- BLACK/BWF 493 LBS.- 224.00

BULLS-

30- BLACK/BWF 547 LBS.- 226.00

24- BLACK/BWF 523 LBS.-210.50
34- BLACK/BWF 546 LBS.- 209.50
20- BLACK 554 LBS.- 226.75
20- BLACK 664 LBS.- 225.00

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 210 210 285.00 285.00 Fancy

1 270 270 260.00 260.00 Fancy

10 349 349 260.00 260.00 Fancy

3 400-418 412 230.00-246.00 240.82

19 419 419 263.00 263.00 Fancy

1 470 470 204.00 204.00

29 467-468 467 250.00-255.00 253.27 Fancy
63 534-545 538 240.00-243.75 242.36 Value Added
1 550 550 199.00 199.00
34 627 627 224.50 224.50 Value Added
16 701 701 200.00 200.00 Value Added
3 807 807 180.00 180.00
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6 872 872 188.50 188.50
1 905 905 176.00 176.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 295 295 190.00 190.00
1 690 690 177.50 177.50
1 705 705 137.50 137.50
1 925 925 155.00 155.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 275-288 284 206.00-222.50 211.33
2 293 293 235.00 235.00
6 340-342 341 201.00-207.50 204.26
3 363 363 220.00 220.00

30 374-378 377 230.00-233.00 232.60
20 416-437 433 225.00-229.00 228.23
2 473 473 208.00 208.00
46 453-493 472 224.00-232.00 228.00
9 530-543 540 190.00-197.00 195.47
49 526-546 540 209.50-210.50 209.80
4 556 556 195.00 195.00
20 554 554 226.75 226.75
18 607-629 623 206.00-207.00 206.27
20 664 664 225.00 225.00
17 709 709 180.00 180.00
750-755 753 155.00-162.00 158.49

800-841 836 154.00-158.00 157.57

932 932 144.00 144.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 405 405 190.00 190.00
4 489 489 167.00 167.00
2 548 548 150.00 150.00
1 595 595 144.00 144.00
2 635 635 178.00 178.00
4 806 806 112.00 112.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
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1 530 530 171.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

3 273 273 230.00

3 320-330 327 220.00-225.00
2 323 323 247.50

3 358 358 235.00

8 432 432 245.00

1 485 485 196.00

5 456 456 220.00

6 525-540 533 204.00-211.00
37 501-547 538 225.50-226.00
13 598 598 211.00

6 636 636 195.00

4 685 685 186.00

2 708 708 174.00

9 701 701 193.50

5 786 786 167.00

1 930 930 155.00

1 1050 1050 140.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 440 440 191.00
6 476-480 477 175.00-180.00
1 895 895 127.50
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 1245-1475 1372 88.00-100.00
32 1205-1745 1443 101.00-118.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 1180-1330 1249 85.00-95.00
13 1070-1370 1202 102.00-116.00
1 1100 1100 80.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

171.00

Avg Price
230.00

221.63
247.50
235.00
245.00
196.00
220.00
207.45
22591
211.00
195.00
186.00
174.00
193.50
167.00
155.00
140.00

Avg Price
191.00

179.16
127.50

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy

Fancy
Fancy

Fancy

Dressing

97.55
108.96

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

88.95
106.07
80.00

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing
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7 865-1120 995 84.00-91.00 87.14 Average
4 970-1150 1044 95.00-101.00 97.14 High
1 1070 1070 78.00 78.00 Low
3 800-930 847 53.00-73.00 63.51 Very Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1450-1835 1708 130.00-140.00 133.99 High
2 1365-1830 1598 110.00-117.00 114.01 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 1 1130 1130 1120.00 1120.00
5-8 T3 1 1310 1310 1260.00 1260.00

BRED COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

5-8 T1 1 880 880 740.00 740.00 Thin Fleshed
5-8 T2 1 770 770 800.00 800.00

5-8 T3 1 1000 1000 1025.00 1025.00

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 1 1100 1100 1500.00 1500.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to
6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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